BY ALDS. MURPHY, DAVIS

Resolution recognizing the Wisconsin Lutheran Choir for the WLC Companion tour throughout the United Kingdom and Ireland.

WHEREAS,

WISCONSIN LUTHERAN CHOIR

represented the City of Milwaukee and the State of Wisconsin when they traveled to the United Kingdom and Ireland on the WLC Companion Tour from May 25 to June 2, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Lutheran Choir's mission is to serve as ambassadors for Wisconsin Lutheran College off campus, broaden audience awareness of and appreciation for a wide variety of choral music through formal concerts and other performances, and study and perform a choral repertoire from the Renaissance through the twenty-first century at the highest artistic level; and

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Lutheran Choir assists congregations of the Wisconsin Evangelical Lutheran Synod with outreach during concert tours and by providing special music for worship services, and consistently demonstrates a commitment to excellence through their music; and

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Lutheran Choir showcased their talents at sites including St. Mary's Church in Bury St. Edmonds, United Kingdom, Holy Trinity Church in Stratford-upon-Avon, United Kingdom, Bamford Chapel in Bamford, United Kingdom, St. Patrick's Cathedral in Dublin, Ireland, The Cathedral Church of St. Canice in Kilkenny City, Ireland, St. Fin Barre's Cathedral in Cork, Ireland, St. Saviour's Dominican Church in Limerick, Ireland, and the Collegiate Church of St. Nicholas in Galway, Ireland; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith extends to the Wisconsin Lutheran Choir its sincere appreciation on behalf of the community for the choir's many valuable contributions, thanks it for representing the city with such commitment and excellence and wishes WLC continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the Wisconsin Lutheran Choir.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy and Joe Davis, Sr. and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 9, 2013.